

SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS
AUSTRALIAN FEDERAL POLICE

Question No. 83

Senator Ludwig asked the following question at the hearing on 23 May 2007:

With regard to the AFP’s response to Q118 part (1)(d) -

a) Do those figures including all recruits who were existing members of state and territory police services at the time of their recruitment?

b) How many recruited to other parts of the AFP in that time?

The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:

a) Yes – all recruits were existing members of state and territory police services at the time of their recruitment.

b) Eight members were recruited on 14 May 2005 to other parts of the AFP.
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